TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/03/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Split, Inc.		07/03/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hot Spot Group Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporation Centre	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2308349	SPLIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)224-6208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H8346-0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq., Buchalter Nemer Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0352

2308349

CH \$40.00

900154466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti, Esq./
Date:	02/10/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Hot Spot#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0353

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Split Inc., a California Corporation with a principal place of business at 3233 West Harvard Street, Santa Ana, California 92704 (hereinafter "Assignor") adopted, owned and used the following trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"), which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration No.

SPLIT

2,308,349

WHEREAS, Assignor has built up valuable goodwill in and to the Mark and is the owner of all common law rights in and to the same:

WHEREAS, Hot Spot Group Limited, a British Virgin Islands Corporation with a principal place of business c/o Office of the Offshore Incorporations Limited, P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporation Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the Mark:

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee nunc pro tune as of July 3, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefore, all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

Split Inc.

Ву: 2 го го

Name: James D. Stark, III

Title: <u>Director</u>

Date: <u>2/10/2010</u>

BN 5287352v1

RECORDED: 02/10/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004147 FRAME: 0354